

Larry Hogan Governor Boyd K. Rutherford Lt. Governor

Pete K. Rahn Secretary

Gregory Slater Administrator

MEMORANDUM

TO: Users of the Maryland Standard Method of Test (MSMT) Manual

FROM: Nathan Moore, Chief, Engineering Geology Division

SUBJECT: Revisions to the Maryland Standard Method of Test Manual

DATE: August 20, 2019

RESPONSE

REQUESTED BY: N/A

PURPOSE OF MEMORANDUM

The purpose of this memorandum is to issue revisions to the MDOT SHA Maryland Standard Method of Test Manual.

SUMMARY

The following are revisions to the MDOT SHA Maryland Standard Method of Test Manual:

Revisions: Table of Contents

Additions: MSMT 710

The Maryland Standard Method of Test Manual and updates will only be available at: http://www.roads.maryland.gov/Index.aspx?PageId=39. If you have any questions or comments regarding these changes and updates, please contact Corey Johnson at 443-572-5172.